
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4030
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2002
SURVEY CONDUCTED BY INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT
RAMDAS ATHAWALE

Will the Minister of FINANCE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Income Tax Department has conducted any survey during the last three years to find out the tax evaders and to provide better services to the tax payers in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the State-wise details of the income tax collected during the current year till date and how it compares to the income tax collections made during each of the last three years?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI GINGEE N. RAMACHANDRAN) :

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Details of surveys conducted during the last three years as under:

Financial Year Number of surveys

1999-2000  10632
2000-2001  9494
2001-2002  4612

(c) Details, as maintained by Zonal Accounts Offices in respect of income Tax/Corporation Tax collected during the current year up to June, 2002 and during the last three years are attached as statement.
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